
2011 St. Bart's Softball - Player Batting
2011 Season - Final Batting Stats

** Scoresheets Missing:  (1) St. Aloysius; (1) St. George; (1) St. Kilian **

Name Team AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB BA SLG OBP LHS TB
Balestriere, Louis Kil     50     23     36     15      5      4      1      2    .720    1.040     .731     11     52
Rothenberg, Dave Jam     57     19     40     36      5      4      2      7    .702    1.035     .734     16     59
Hopler, Harold Geo     64     21     43     13      2      3      2      3    .672     .891     .676     18     57
Abram, Mike Joh     59     15     39      1      3      1      0      1    .661     .746     .667     10     44
Spellman, Kevin Joh     53     24     35     35     12      3      3      4    .660    1.170     .672     16     62
Richey, James Alo     26      3     17      4      0      1      1      0    .654     .846     .654      9     22
Spoljaric, Steve Roc     52     12     34     11      2      1      0      1    .654     .731     .660      8     38
Burfeindt, Craig Jam     53     24     34     19     14      2      0      1    .642     .981     .636     10     52
DeRosa, Joe Joe     72     29     46     16      5      2      1      2    .639     .806     .649     11     58
Paterek, Chris Alo     43      5     27      8      2      2      0      1    .628     .767     .636      9     33
Labin, Ron Geo     51     21     32     16      8      3      4      3    .627    1.137     .648     11     58
Garcia, Marty Ann     40     11     25     15      3      2      3      1    .625    1.025     .634     14     41
Fugett, Matthew Roc     48     24     30     14      3      2      1      2    .625     .833     .627     14     40
Marks, Marty Geo     50     27     31     28      4      2      9      3    .620    1.320     .642     14     66
Villaverde, Ed Joe     63     26     39     28      6      1      3      3    .619     .889     .636      9     56
Campanile, Paul Jam     55     24     34     23      1      3      4      0    .618     .964     .618      7     53
McKinney, Bill Geo     47     24     29     16      5      4      1      2    .617     .957     .633     13     45
Ulichny, Tom Jam     52     14     32     12      1      0      0      2    .615     .635     .618     10     33
Costello, Pete Geo     46     23     28     13      3      5      1      3    .609     .957     .633      7     44
Patrylo, Walt Roc     51     14     31     21      5      3      4      4    .608    1.059     .565      8     54
Chemidlin, Pete Ant     61     12     37     17      8      2      0      0    .607     .803     .607      8     49
Friedlander, Jeff Geo     53     16     32     10      2      4      0      4    .604     .792     .632     12     42
Mavrakes, Steve Kil     60     25     36     22      5      2      0      1    .600     .750     .607      9     45
Ley, Jack Roc     50      7     30     12      4      3      0      2    .600     .800     .615      6     40
Messano, Louis Joe     67     29     40     12      3      2      1      1    .597     .746     .603      9     50
Stines, Kevin Ant     57     15     34     11      4      2      2      1    .596     .842     .603     17     48
Fleischman, Larry Joh     27      9     16      7      0      2      0      1    .593     .741     .586      6     20
Bernstein, Marty Jam     66     25     39     11      6      3      0      4    .591     .773     .614     18     51
Alvarez, Gustavo Joh     61     24     36     33      8      1      4      3    .590     .951     .600      9     58
Smith, Scott Ann     24      6     14      4      1      0      0      0    .583     .625     .583      8     15
Blau, Lewis Alo     43      9     25     10      3      2      1      1    .581     .814     .591     12     35
Karyczak, Keith Ant     69     24     40      7      4      1      1      1    .580     .710     .586      7     49
Curtis, Scott Kil     56     24     32     26     10      2      4      3    .571    1.036     .593      7     58
Munoz, Bryan Geo     51     24     29     19      4      0      6      6    .569    1.000     .614      8     51
D'Arecca, Jim Kil     51     23     29     11      7      1      0      3    .569     .745     .582     12     38
Barba, James Joe     60     23     34     17      6      0      1      1    .567     .717     .574      7     43
Marchelitis, Ed Jud     23      4     13      4      1      0      0      1    .565     .609     .583      4     14
Monroy, Milc Ant     62     21     35     18      7      3      1      0    .565     .823     .565     14     51
Stratton, Rob Alo     64     10     36     10      1      1      1      2    .563     .656     .576     10     42
Nardi, Chris Joh     48     16     27     17      5      2      1      1    .563     .813     .571     10     39
Camisa, Bobby Roc     41     10     23     11      2      0      0      2    .561     .610     .581      6     25
Leso, Paul Kil     50      9     28     15      2      0      0      4    .560     .600     .593      9     30
Middleton, Keith Roc     43     14     24     11      5      1      1      2    .558     .791     .565      8     34
Roth, Dave Geo     54     13     30     12      1      0      0      1    .556     .574     .564     12     31
Lobrace, Ben Kil     45     13     25     11      0      1      1      0    .556     .667     .556      5     30
Woodring, Kevin Ant     47     15     26     12      5      0      1      2    .553     .723     .571      6     34
Weischadle, Dave Joe     53     12     29     13      1      0      1      2    .547     .623     .554     16     33
Warfield, Nashad Ann     53     14     29     13      4      0      1      7    .547     .679     .600      8     36
Hill, Dave Joh     64     23     35     16      7      0      0      2    .547     .656     .561     19     42
Ross, Paul Geo     57     13     31     13      5      1      1      3    .544     .719     .548     10     41
Riepe, Gerry Ann     59     13     32      8      0      0      0      6    .542     .542     .585     14     32
Cihanowyz, Bob Jam     63     12     34     14      2      1      0      3    .540     .603     .561     10     38
Rutkowski, Tom Jam     52     12     28     11      2      1      0      4    .538     .615     .571      7     32
Williams, Brian Roc     39      8     21      5      0      1      0      4    .538     .590     .581      5     23
Wusterfield, Rick Geo     54      9     29     14      2      1      0      1    .537     .611     .545     10     33
deFaria, Franklin Jam     15      5      8     10      2      0      2      0    .533    1.067     .533      4     16
Sosinski, Jim Ant     45      6     24      9      4      0      0      3    .533     .622     .563     17     28
Bialos, Howard Kil     47      7     25     10      3      1      0      2    .532     .638     .551      9     30
Woodring, Corey Joh     55     17     29     12      3      3      1      1    .527     .745     .536     11     41



Name Team AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB BA SLG OBP LHS TB
McGall, Tom Jam     52     11     27     10      1      0      0      0    .519     .538     .519     10     28
Hastrup, Erik Alo     60     12     31     16      5      1      0      1    .517     .633     .525     10     38
Wilber, Andy Roc     35      5     18      9      3      0      0      0    .514     .600     .514      8     21
Baboomian, VarojuanJud     37     11     19     14      1      0      2      2    .514     .703     .538      6     26
Aumenta, Bill Alo     45     11     23      7      1      1      2      2    .511     .711     .532      8     32
Kennedy, Jack Ann     45     11     23     13      2      1      2      1    .511     .733     .522      6     33
Zerafa, Robert Roc     49     12     25      7      1      3      0      3    .510     .653     .538      5     32
Voorhees, Russel Roc     53     10     27      5      1      0      0      1    .509     .528     .519     10     28
Perconte, Tony Ant     57     12     29      6      2      1      0      5    .509     .579     .548     18     33
Evans, Bruce Joe     65     20     33     39      7      1      5      1    .508     .877     .507      8     57
Polak, Steve Joe     46      6     23     13      2      0      0      3    .500     .543     .531      4     25
Bifani, Paul Alo     50     12     25     11      3      0      1      3    .500     .620     .528      7     31
Baldowski, Tom Ant     54     18     27     20      6      3      1      1    .500     .778     .509      9     42
Barone, Robert Roc     44     11     22     14      3      1      1      0    .500     .682     .500      8     30
DeChiaro, Joe Jud     52     11     26      9      4      1      0      6    .500     .615     .552     10     32
Del Cid, Robert Jud     32      7     16      3      1      0      0      4    .500     .531     .556      5     17
DeProspero, John Joh     57     10     28     15      5      1      1      0    .491     .667     .491     11     38
Walch, Mike Jud     55     12     27      2      3      0      0      1    .491     .545     .500     13     30
Tilocca, Joe Ant     51      6     25      9      0      0      0      6    .490     .490     .544      9     25
Dinizo, Nick Geo     41      4     20      8      1      1      0      1    .488     .561     .500     10     23
Elias, Joe Joh     39      6     19      8      4      1      0      4    .487     .641     .535      6     25
Cuccurullo, Mike Joh     76     28     37     11      4      2      1      0    .487     .632     .481     12     48
Semple, Jason Kil     60     17     29     13      8      2      1      2    .483     .733     .500      5     44
Grycan, Tom Jam     56     13     27     14      4      0      0      4    .482     .554     .517      9     31
Glod, Brian Ant     25      8     12      6      2      0      2      0    .480     .800     .480      5     20
Grossmann, Karl Kil     38      4     18      7      2      1      0      3    .474     .579     .512     10     22
McLane, Mike Ann     39      7     18      7      0      0      0      0    .462     .462     .450      8     18
Deitch, John Joh     52     16     24     22      3      3      4      1    .462     .865     .472      5     45
Daly, Matt Joe     61      8     28     15      3      1      1      0    .459     .590     .459     12     36
Pitonzo, Rich Jud     42      6     19     11      3      1      1      1    .452     .643     .465      7     27
Simpson, John Joe     42     10     19     14      1      0      0      1    .452     .476     .465      4     20
Vacca, Nick Jud     31      9     14     13      0      2      1      0    .452     .677     .452      8     21
St. Onge, Kevin Jam     29      3     13      2      0      0      0      0    .448     .448     .448      4     13
Giordano, Chris Ann     56     11     25      7      1      0      1      2    .446     .518     .466      3     29
Brown, Coady Kil     18      3      8      3      2      1      0      0    .444     .667     .444      3     12
Fornuff, Daryl Ann     45     10     20     15      1      3      3      4    .444     .800     .490     13     36
Straniero, Thomas Ann     36     11     16     12      1      3      1      7    .444     .722     .535      4     26
Litterio, Tom Joe     52      5     23      4      0      0      0      0    .442     .442     .442     10     23
McGuiness, Bob Ann     23      5     10      4      3      2      0      0    .435     .739     .435      4     17
Reilly, Dennis Alo     23      2     10      0      0      0      0      0    .435     .435     .435      7     10
Mangiris, Nathan Alo     58      7     25      5      1      0      0      0    .431     .448     .431      6     26
Applebaum, Phil Jam     56     18     24      9      1      1      0      1    .429     .482     .439      7     27
Walsh, Kevin Jud     28      4     12      5      1      0      0      0    .429     .464     .429      5     13
McMahon, Steve Geo     49      7     21      9      2      2      0      0    .429     .551     .429      9     27
Gano, Sal Roc     40      4     17      5      1      1      0      0    .425     .500     .425      7     20
Killeen, Jim Jam     52      9     22     13      3      0      1      3    .423     .538     .455     11     28
Balish, Jeff Ant     52      8     22      9      5      1      0      1    .423     .558     .434      6     29
Roberts, Floyd Joh     65     12     27     13      2      0      0      0    .415     .446     .415     20     29
Suriani, Rich Jud     41      6     17      8      2      0      1      1    .415     .537     .429      5     22
Constantinou, Mike Roc     22      1      9      5      0      0      0      2    .409     .409     .458      8      9
Fisher, Eric Alo     27      2     11      2      1      0      0      0    .407     .444     .407      6     12
McNamara, Brendan Alo     27      2     11      1      1      0      0      1    .407     .444     .429      4     12
Dunn, Chuck Alo     32      3     13      7      2      0      0      2    .406     .469     .441      7     15
Margolis, Dan Kil     55      7     22     24      3      1      0      1    .400     .491     .411      6     27
Blasi, Anthony Jud     50      6     20      6      2      0      0      2    .400     .440     .423      4     22
Giardana, Jam     30      3     12      6      1      0      0      2    .400     .433     .438      0     13
Ferro, Steve Joe     48     11     19      9      2      1      0      2    .396     .479     .412      7     23
Szenyi, Lawrence Jud     43      4     17      4      2      0      0      0    .395     .442     .395      7     19
Semple, Harry Kil     41      9     16     14      1      0      1      3    .390     .488     .422      9     20
Balint, George Ant     59     16     23     21      2      1      2      3    .390     .559     .413      8     33
Friedrichs, Scott Jud     39      7     15     11      3      0      0      1    .385     .462     .400      2     18
Baier, Charlie Ant     42      4     16      9      1      1      0      5    .381     .452     .447      7     19
Lesniewski, Stan Joh     58      7     22      8      2      1      0      2    .379     .448     .400      8     26
Rinaldo, Donald Geo     48     10     18      5      0      2      0      2    .375     .458     .392     10     22
Paradiso, Bob Ann     24      4      9      1      1      0      0      2    .375     .417     .423      8     10



Name Team AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB BA SLG OBP LHS TB
White, Mike Jud     59     17     22      8      0      1      1      3    .373     .458     .403      7     27
Ragan, Mark Geo     36      5     13      6      0      0      0      1    .361     .361     .368      4     13
Pirella, Steve Kil     36     12     13      4      1      0      0      5    .361     .389     .439      7     14
Veglia, John Ann     53      8     19      8      2      2      1      0    .358     .528     .352      9     28
Favorito, Dom Alo     56     16     20      2      3      1      0      1    .357     .446     .368      9     25
Hobble, Art Ann     48      6     17      8      1      0      0      4    .354     .375     .404     12     18
Litterio, Frank Joh     50      9     17      7      2      0      0      2    .340     .380     .365      3     19
Maher, Tom Jam     56      8     19      7      0      0      0      3    .339     .339     .373      3     19
Polhamus, Rich Kil     39      5     13      6      0      0      0      2    .333     .333     .366      7     13
Hercel, Dennis Jam     18      2      6      2      0      0      0      0    .333     .333     .316      5      6
Matuska, Joe Roc     51      8     16     15      4      1      0      0    .314     .431     .308      4     22
McEvoy, Joe Ann     49      8     15      4      1      0      1      5    .306     .388     .370      7     19
Abrunzo, Steve Ann     43      8     13      5      2      0      0      0    .302     .349     .302      4     15
Logan, Bruce Alo     40      4     12      3      1      0      0      4    .300     .325     .364      5     13
Talcott, Dean Joe     55     11     16      9      0      0      0      1    .291     .291     .304      4     16
Perfilio, Tony Joe     21      2      6      3      0      0      0      0    .286     .286     .286      4      6
Chupko, John Jud     39      1     11      4      0      0      0      0    .282     .282     .282      5     11
Valdivia, Dario Joe     22      3      6      3      0      0      1      1    .273     .409     .304      2      9
Weber, Albert Roc     45      8     12      1      1      0      0      5    .267     .289     .340      5     13
Chupko, Frank Joe     54      8     14      5      0      1      0      5    .259     .296     .322      7     16
Surbrug, Mike Jud     35      2      9      5      5      0      0      1    .257     .400     .278      2     14
Morello, Paul Kil     46      6     11      4      0      0      0      1    .239     .239     .255      2     11
Romash, Joe Alo     51      2     11      7      1      0      0      3    .216     .235     .259      3     12
Vellucci, Phil Geo     30      3      6      3      0      0      0      4    .200     .200     .294      2      6
Lawrence, Bill Ant     16      0      3      0      0      0      0      0    .188     .188     .188      2      3
Henderson, Tom Joh     10      0      1      0      0      0      0      0    .100     .100     .100      1      1
Gans, Phil Ant     39      2      3      4      0      0      0      6    .077     .077     .200      1      3
Totals   7027  1683  3433  1602    388    147    112    293    .489     .633     .507   4451
Number of players : 151



2011 St. Bart's Softball - Player Batting
2011 Season - Final Batting Stats

** Scoresheets Missing:  (1) St. Aloysius; (1) St. George; (1) St. Kilian **

Name Team AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB BA SLG OBP LHS TB
Abram, Mike Joh     59     15     39      1      3      1      0      1    .661     .746    .667     10     44
Abrunzo, Steve Ann     43      8     13      5      2      0      0      0    .302     .349    .302      4     15
Alvarez, Gustavo Joh     61     24     36     33      8      1      4      3    .590     .951    .600      9     58
Applebaum, Phil Jam     56     18     24      9      1      1      0      1    .429     .482    .439      7     27
Aumenta, Bill Alo     45     11     23      7      1      1      2      2    .511     .711    .532      8     32
Baboomian, Varojuan Jud     37     11     19     14      1      0      2      2    .514     .703    .538      6     26
Baier, Charlie Ant     42      4     16      9      1      1      0      5    .381     .452    .447      7     19
Baldowski, Tom Ant     54     18     27     20      6      3      1      1    .500     .778    .509      9     42
Balestriere, Louis Kil     50     23     36     15      5      4      1      2    .720    1.040    .731     11     52
Balint, George Ant     59     16     23     21      2      1      2      3    .390     .559    .413      8     33
Balish, Jeff Ant     52      8     22      9      5      1      0      1    .423     .558    .434      6     29
Barba, James Joe     60     23     34     17      6      0      1      1    .567     .717    .574      7     43
Barone, Robert Roc     44     11     22     14      3      1      1      0    .500     .682    .500      8     30
Bernstein, Marty Jam     66     25     39     11      6      3      0      4    .591     .773    .614     18     51
Bialos, Howard Kil     47      7     25     10      3      1      0      2    .532     .638    .551      9     30
Bifani, Paul Alo     50     12     25     11      3      0      1      3    .500     .620    .528      7     31
Blasi, Anthony Jud     50      6     20      6      2      0      0      2    .400     .440    .423      4     22
Blau, Lewis Alo     43      9     25     10      3      2      1      1    .581     .814    .591     12     35
Brown, Coady Kil     18      3      8      3      2      1      0      0    .444     .667    .444      3     12
Burfeindt, Craig Jam     53     24     34     19     14      2      0      1    .642     .981    .636     10     52
Camisa, Bobby Roc     41     10     23     11      2      0      0      2    .561     .610    .581      6     25
Campanile, Paul Jam     55     24     34     23      1      3      4      0    .618     .964    .618      7     53
Chemidlin, Pete Ant     61     12     37     17      8      2      0      0    .607     .803    .607      8     49
Chupko, Frank Joe     54      8     14      5      0      1      0      5    .259     .296    .322      7     16
Chupko, John Jud     39      1     11      4      0      0      0      0    .282     .282    .282      5     11
Cihanowyz, Bob Jam     63     12     34     14      2      1      0      3    .540     .603    .561     10     38
Constantinou, Mike Roc     22      1      9      5      0      0      0      2    .409     .409    .458      8      9
Costello, Pete Geo     46     23     28     13      3      5      1      3    .609     .957    .633      7     44
Cuccurullo, Mike Joh     76     28     37     11      4      2      1      0    .487     .632    .481     12     48
Curtis, Scott Kil     56     24     32     26     10      2      4      3    .571    1.036    .593      7     58
Daly, Matt Joe     61      8     28     15      3      1      1      0    .459     .590    .459     12     36
D'Arecca, Jim Kil     51     23     29     11      7      1      0      3    .569     .745    .582     12     38
DeChiaro, Joe Jud     52     11     26      9      4      1      0      6    .500     .615    .552     10     32
deFaria, Franklin Jam     15      5      8     10      2      0      2      0    .533    1.067    .533      4     16
Deitch, John Joh     52     16     24     22      3      3      4      1    .462     .865    .472      5     45
Del Cid, Robert Jud     32      7     16      3      1      0      0      4    .500     .531    .556      5     17
DeProspero, John Joh     57     10     28     15      5      1      1      0    .491     .667    .491     11     38
DeRosa, Joe Joe     72     29     46     16      5      2      1      2    .639     .806    .649     11     58
Dinizo, Nick Geo     41      4     20      8      1      1      0      1    .488     .561    .500     10     23
Dunn, Chuck Alo     32      3     13      7      2      0      0      2    .406     .469    .441      7     15
Elias, Joe Joh     39      6     19      8      4      1      0      4    .487     .641    .535      6     25
Evans, Bruce Joe     65     20     33     39      7      1      5      1    .508     .877    .507      8     57
Favorito, Dom Alo     56     16     20      2      3      1      0      1    .357     .446    .368      9     25
Ferro, Steve Joe     48     11     19      9      2      1      0      2    .396     .479    .412      7     23
Fisher, Eric Alo     27      2     11      2      1      0      0      0    .407     .444    .407      6     12
Fleischman, Larry Joh     27      9     16      7      0      2      0      1    .593     .741    .586      6     20
Fornuff, Daryl Ann     45     10     20     15      1      3      3      4    .444     .800    .490     13     36
Friedlander, Jeff Geo     53     16     32     10      2      4      0      4    .604     .792    .632     12     42
Friedrichs, Scott Jud     39      7     15     11      3      0      0      1    .385     .462    .400      2     18
Fugett, Matthew Roc     48     24     30     14      3      2      1      2    .625     .833    .627     14     40
Gano, Sal Roc     40      4     17      5      1      1      0      0    .425     .500    .425      7     20
Gans, Phil Ant     39      2      3      4      0      0      0      6    .077     .077    .200      1      3
Garcia, Marty Ann     40     11     25     15      3      2      3      1    .625    1.025    .634     14     41
Giardana, Jam     30      3     12      6      1      0      0      2    .400     .433    .438      0     13
Giordano, Chris Ann     56     11     25      7      1      0      1      2    .446     .518    .466      3     29
Glod, Brian Ant     25      8     12      6      2      0      2      0    .480     .800    .480      5     20
Grossmann, Karl Kil     38      4     18      7      2      1      0      3    .474     .579    .512     10     22
Grycan, Tom Jam     56     13     27     14      4      0      0      4    .482     .554    .517      9     31
Hastrup, Erik Alo     60     12     31     16      5      1      0      1    .517     .633    .525     10     38



Name Team AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB BA SLG OBP LHS TB
Henderson, Tom Joh     10      0      1      0      0      0      0      0    .100     .100    .100      1      1
Hercel, Dennis Jam     18      2      6      2      0      0      0      0    .333     .333    .316      5      6
Hill, Dave Joh     64     23     35     16      7      0      0      2    .547     .656    .561     19     42
Hobble, Art Ann     48      6     17      8      1      0      0      4    .354     .375    .404     12     18
Hopler, Harold Geo     64     21     43     13      2      3      2      3    .672     .891    .676     18     57
Karyczak, Keith Ant     69     24     40      7      4      1      1      1    .580     .710    .586      7     49
Kennedy, Jack Ann     45     11     23     13      2      1      2      1    .511     .733    .522      6     33
Killeen, Jim Jam     52      9     22     13      3      0      1      3    .423     .538    .455     11     28
Labin, Ron Geo     51     21     32     16      8      3      4      3    .627    1.137    .648     11     58
Lawrence, Bill Ant     16      0      3      0      0      0      0      0    .188     .188    .188      2      3
Lesniewski, Stan Joh     58      7     22      8      2      1      0      2    .379     .448    .400      8     26
Leso, Paul Kil     50      9     28     15      2      0      0      4    .560     .600    .593      9     30
Ley, Jack Roc     50      7     30     12      4      3      0      2    .600     .800    .615      6     40
Litterio, Frank Joh     50      9     17      7      2      0      0      2    .340     .380    .365      3     19
Litterio, Tom Joe     52      5     23      4      0      0      0      0    .442     .442    .442     10     23
Lobrace, Ben Kil     45     13     25     11      0      1      1      0    .556     .667    .556      5     30
Logan, Bruce Alo     40      4     12      3      1      0      0      4    .300     .325    .364      5     13
Maher, Tom Jam     56      8     19      7      0      0      0      3    .339     .339    .373      3     19
Mangiris, Nathan Alo     58      7     25      5      1      0      0      0    .431     .448    .431      6     26
Marchelitis, Ed Jud     23      4     13      4      1      0      0      1    .565     .609    .583      4     14
Margolis, Dan Kil     55      7     22     24      3      1      0      1    .400     .491    .411      6     27
Marks, Marty Geo     50     27     31     28      4      2      9      3    .620    1.320    .642     14     66
Matuska, Joe Roc     51      8     16     15      4      1      0      0    .314     .431    .308      4     22
Mavrakes, Steve Kil     60     25     36     22      5      2      0      1    .600     .750    .607      9     45
McEvoy, Joe Ann     49      8     15      4      1      0      1      5    .306     .388    .370      7     19
McGall, Tom Jam     52     11     27     10      1      0      0      0    .519     .538    .519     10     28
McGuiness, Bob Ann     23      5     10      4      3      2      0      0    .435     .739    .435      4     17
McKinney, Bill Geo     47     24     29     16      5      4      1      2    .617     .957    .633     13     45
McLane, Mike Ann     39      7     18      7      0      0      0      0    .462     .462    .450      8     18
McMahon, Steve Geo     49      7     21      9      2      2      0      0    .429     .551    .429      9     27
McNamara, Brendan Alo     27      2     11      1      1      0      0      1    .407     .444    .429      4     12
Messano, Louis Joe     67     29     40     12      3      2      1      1    .597     .746    .603      9     50
Middleton, Keith Roc     43     14     24     11      5      1      1      2    .558     .791    .565      8     34
Monroy, Milc Ant     62     21     35     18      7      3      1      0    .565     .823    .565     14     51
Morello, Paul Kil     46      6     11      4      0      0      0      1    .239     .239    .255      2     11
Munoz, Bryan Geo     51     24     29     19      4      0      6      6    .569    1.000    .614      8     51
Nardi, Chris Joh     48     16     27     17      5      2      1      1    .563     .813    .571     10     39
Paradiso, Bob Ann     24      4      9      1      1      0      0      2    .375     .417    .423      8     10
Paterek, Chris Alo     43      5     27      8      2      2      0      1    .628     .767    .636      9     33
Patrylo, Walt Roc     51     14     31     21      5      3      4      4    .608    1.059    .565      8     54
Perconte, Tony Ant     57     12     29      6      2      1      0      5    .509     .579    .548     18     33
Perfilio, Tony Joe     21      2      6      3      0      0      0      0    .286     .286    .286      4      6
Pirella, Steve Kil     36     12     13      4      1      0      0      5    .361     .389    .439      7     14
Pitonzo, Rich Jud     42      6     19     11      3      1      1      1    .452     .643    .465      7     27
Polak, Steve Joe     46      6     23     13      2      0      0      3    .500     .543    .531      4     25
Polhamus, Rich Kil     39      5     13      6      0      0      0      2    .333     .333    .366      7     13
Ragan, Mark Geo     36      5     13      6      0      0      0      1    .361     .361    .368      4     13
Reilly, Dennis Alo     23      2     10      0      0      0      0      0    .435     .435    .435      7     10
Richey, James Alo     26      3     17      4      0      1      1      0    .654     .846    .654      9     22
Riepe, Gerry Ann     59     13     32      8      0      0      0      6    .542     .542    .585     14     32
Rinaldo, Donald Geo     48     10     18      5      0      2      0      2    .375     .458    .392     10     22
Roberts, Floyd Joh     65     12     27     13      2      0      0      0    .415     .446    .415     20     29
Romash, Joe Alo     51      2     11      7      1      0      0      3    .216     .235    .259      3     12
Ross, Paul Geo     57     13     31     13      5      1      1      3    .544     .719    .548     10     41
Roth, Dave Geo     54     13     30     12      1      0      0      1    .556     .574    .564     12     31
Rothenberg, Dave Jam     57     19     40     36      5      4      2      7    .702    1.035    .734     16     59
Rutkowski, Tom Jam     52     12     28     11      2      1      0      4    .538     .615    .571      7     32
Semple, Harry Kil     41      9     16     14      1      0      1      3    .390     .488    .422      9     20
Semple, Jason Kil     60     17     29     13      8      2      1      2    .483     .733    .500      5     44
Simpson, John Joe     42     10     19     14      1      0      0      1    .452     .476    .465      4     20
Smith, Scott Ann     24      6     14      4      1      0      0      0    .583     .625    .583      8     15
Sosinski, Jim Ant     45      6     24      9      4      0      0      3    .533     .622    .563     17     28
Spellman, Kevin Joh     53     24     35     35     12      3      3      4    .660    1.170    .672     16     62
Spoljaric, Steve Roc     52     12     34     11      2      1      0      1    .654     .731    .660      8     38
St. Onge, Kevin Jam     29      3     13      2      0      0      0      0    .448     .448    .448      4     13



Name Team AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB BA SLG OBP LHS TB
Stines, Kevin Ant     57     15     34     11      4      2      2      1    .596     .842    .603     17     48
Straniero, Thomas Ann     36     11     16     12      1      3      1      7    .444     .722    .535      4     26
Stratton, Rob Alo     64     10     36     10      1      1      1      2    .563     .656    .576     10     42
Surbrug, Mike Jud     35      2      9      5      5      0      0      1    .257     .400    .278      2     14
Suriani, Rich Jud     41      6     17      8      2      0      1      1    .415     .537    .429      5     22
Szenyi, Lawrence Jud     43      4     17      4      2      0      0      0    .395     .442    .395      7     19
Talcott, Dean Joe     55     11     16      9      0      0      0      1    .291     .291    .304      4     16
Tilocca, Joe Ant     51      6     25      9      0      0      0      6    .490     .490    .544      9     25
Ulichny, Tom Jam     52     14     32     12      1      0      0      2    .615     .635    .618     10     33
Vacca, Nick Jud     31      9     14     13      0      2      1      0    .452     .677    .452      8     21
Valdivia, Dario Joe     22      3      6      3      0      0      1      1    .273     .409    .304      2      9
Veglia, John Ann     53      8     19      8      2      2      1      0    .358     .528    .352      9     28
Vellucci, Phil Geo     30      3      6      3      0      0      0      4    .200     .200    .294      2      6
Villaverde, Ed Joe     63     26     39     28      6      1      3      3    .619     .889    .636      9     56
Voorhees, Russel Roc     53     10     27      5      1      0      0      1    .509     .528    .519     10     28
Walch, Mike Jud     55     12     27      2      3      0      0      1    .491     .545    .500     13     30
Walsh, Kevin Jud     28      4     12      5      1      0      0      0    .429     .464    .429      5     13
Warfield, Nashad Ann     53     14     29     13      4      0      1      7    .547     .679    .600      8     36
Weber, Albert Roc     45      8     12      1      1      0      0      5    .267     .289    .340      5     13
Weischadle, Dave Joe     53     12     29     13      1      0      1      2    .547     .623    .554     16     33
White, Mike Jud     59     17     22      8      0      1      1      3    .373     .458    .403      7     27
Wilber, Andy Roc     35      5     18      9      3      0      0      0    .514     .600    .514      8     21
Williams, Brian Roc     39      8     21      5      0      1      0      4    .538     .590    .581      5     23
Woodring, Corey Joh     55     17     29     12      3      3      1      1    .527     .745    .536     11     41
Woodring, Kevin Ant     47     15     26     12      5      0      1      2    .553     .723    .571      6     34
Wusterfield, Rick Geo     54      9     29     14      2      1      0      1    .537     .611    .545     10     33
Zerafa, Robert Roc     49     12     25      7      1      3      0      3    .510     .653    .538      5     32
Totals   7027  1683  3433  1602    388    147    112    293    .489     .633    .507   4451
Number of players : 151



St. Barts Softball - Batting Leaders
2011 Season - Final Batting Stats

** Top 30 Report **

Plate appearances
Cuccurullo, Mike (Joh) 77
DeRosa, Joe (Joe) 74
Bernstein, Marty (Jam) 70
Karyczak, Keith (Ant) 70
Hopler, Harold (Geo) 68
Messano, Louis (Joe) 68
Evans, Bruce (Joe) 67
Hill, Dave (Joh) 66
Stratton, Rob (Alo) 66
Cihanowyz, Bob (Jam) 66
Villaverde, Ed (Joe) 66
Riepe, Gerry (Ann) 65
Roberts, Floyd (Joh) 65
Alvarez, Gustavo (Joh) 65
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) 64
Balint, George (Ant) 63
Monroy, Milc (Ant) 62
Ross, Paul (Geo) 62
White, Mike (Jud) 62
Semple, Jason (Kil) 62
Perconte, Tony (Ant) 62
Patrylo, Walt (Roc) 62
Daly, Matt (Joe) 61
Barba, James (Joe) 61
Mavrakes, Steve (Kil) 61
Chemidlin, Pete (Ant) 61
Hastrup, Erik (Alo) 61
Lesniewski, Stan (Joh) 60
Grycan, Tom (Jam) 60
Abram, Mike (Joh) 60

Runs scored
DeRosa, Joe (Joe) 29
Messano, Louis (Joe) 29
Cuccurullo, Mike (Joh) 28
Marks, Marty (Geo) 27
Villaverde, Ed (Joe) 26
Bernstein, Marty (Jam) 25
Mavrakes, Steve (Kil) 25
Karyczak, Keith (Ant) 24
Curtis, Scott (Kil) 24
Campanile, Paul (Jam) 24
Alvarez, Gustavo (Joh) 24
Burfeindt, Craig (Jam) 24
McKinney, Bill (Geo) 24
Spellman, Kevin (Joh) 24
Fugett, Matthew (Roc) 24
Munoz, Bryan (Geo) 24
D'Arecca, Jim (Kil) 23
Hill, Dave (Joh) 23
Balestriere, Louis (Kil) 23
Barba, James (Joe) 23
Costello, Pete (Geo) 23
Hopler, Harold (Geo) 21
Labin, Ron (Geo) 21
Monroy, Milc (Ant) 21
Evans, Bruce (Joe) 20
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) 19
Baldowski, Tom (Ant) 18
Applebaum, Phil (Jam) 18
Semple, Jason (Kil) 17
Woodring, Corey (Joh) 17

Hits
DeRosa, Joe (Joe) 46
Hopler, Harold (Geo) 43
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) 40
Messano, Louis (Joe) 40
Karyczak, Keith (Ant) 40
Abram, Mike (Joh) 39
Villaverde, Ed (Joe) 39
Bernstein, Marty (Jam) 39
Cuccurullo, Mike (Joh) 37
Chemidlin, Pete (Ant) 37
Balestriere, Louis (Kil) 36
Stratton, Rob (Alo) 36
Mavrakes, Steve (Kil) 36
Alvarez, Gustavo (Joh) 36
Hill, Dave (Joh) 35
Spellman, Kevin (Joh) 35
Monroy, Milc (Ant) 35
Stines, Kevin (Ant) 34
Campanile, Paul (Jam) 34
Cihanowyz, Bob (Jam) 34
Burfeindt, Craig (Jam) 34
Spoljaric, Steve (Roc) 34
Barba, James (Joe) 34
Evans, Bruce (Joe) 33
Curtis, Scott (Kil) 32
Friedlander, Jeff (Geo) 32
Ulichny, Tom (Jam) 32
Riepe, Gerry (Ann) 32
Labin, Ron (Geo) 32
Marks, Marty (Geo) 31

Runs batted in
Evans, Bruce (Joe) 39
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) 36
Spellman, Kevin (Joh) 35
Alvarez, Gustavo (Joh) 33
Marks, Marty (Geo) 28
Villaverde, Ed (Joe) 28
Curtis, Scott (Kil) 26
Margolis, Dan (Kil) 24
Campanile, Paul (Jam) 23
Mavrakes, Steve (Kil) 22
Deitch, John (Joh) 22
Patrylo, Walt (Roc) 21
Balint, George (Ant) 21
Baldowski, Tom (Ant) 20
Munoz, Bryan (Geo) 19
Burfeindt, Craig (Jam) 19
Monroy, Milc (Ant) 18
Chemidlin, Pete (Ant) 17
Barba, James (Joe) 17
Nardi, Chris (Joh) 17
Hill, Dave (Joh) 16
Labin, Ron (Geo) 16
DeRosa, Joe (Joe) 16
McKinney, Bill (Geo) 16
Hastrup, Erik (Alo) 16
Daly, Matt (Joe) 15
Leso, Paul (Kil) 15
DeProspero, John (Joh) 15
Garcia, Marty (Ann) 15
Fornuff, Daryl (Ann) 15

Singles
DeRosa, Joe (Joe) 38
Hopler, Harold (Geo) 36
Abram, Mike (Joh) 35
Messano, Louis (Joe) 34
Karyczak, Keith (Ant) 34
Stratton, Rob (Alo) 33
Riepe, Gerry (Ann) 32
Ulichny, Tom (Jam) 31
Spoljaric, Steve (Roc) 31
Cihanowyz, Bob (Jam) 31
Cuccurullo, Mike (Joh) 30
Bernstein, Marty (Jam) 30
Roth, Dave (Geo) 29
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) 29
Mavrakes, Steve (Kil) 29
Villaverde, Ed (Joe) 29
Hill, Dave (Joh) 28
Weischadle, Dave (Joe) 27
Chemidlin, Pete (Ant) 27
Barba, James (Joe) 27
Wusterfield, Rick (Geo) 26
Balestriere, Louis (Kil) 26
Campanile, Paul (Jam) 26
Leso, Paul (Kil) 26
Stines, Kevin (Ant) 26
Voorhees, Russel (Roc) 26
Friedlander, Jeff (Geo) 26
McGall, Tom (Jam) 26
Perconte, Tony (Ant) 26
Rutkowski, Tom (Jam) 25

Doubles
Burfeindt, Craig (Jam) 14
Spellman, Kevin (Joh) 12
Curtis, Scott (Kil) 10
Alvarez, Gustavo (Joh) 8
Semple, Jason (Kil) 8
Labin, Ron (Geo) 8
Chemidlin, Pete (Ant) 8
Evans, Bruce (Joe) 7
D'Arecca, Jim (Kil) 7
Hill, Dave (Joh) 7
Monroy, Milc (Ant) 7
Bernstein, Marty (Jam) 6
Villaverde, Ed (Joe) 6
Baldowski, Tom (Ant) 6
Barba, James (Joe) 6
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) 5
Mavrakes, Steve (Kil) 5
Balestriere, Louis (Kil) 5
DeRosa, Joe (Joe) 5
Woodring, Kevin (Ant) 5
Surbrug, Mike (Jud) 5
Ross, Paul (Geo) 5
Hastrup, Erik (Alo) 5
McKinney, Bill (Geo) 5
Balish, Jeff (Ant) 5
Patrylo, Walt (Roc) 5
Nardi, Chris (Joh) 5
Middleton, Keith (Roc) 5
DeProspero, John (Joh) 5
Matuska, Joe (Roc) 4

Triples
Costello, Pete (Geo) 5
Balestriere, Louis (Kil) 4
Friedlander, Jeff (Geo) 4
McKinney, Bill (Geo) 4
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) 4
Hopler, Harold (Geo) 3
Deitch, John (Joh) 3
Spellman, Kevin (Joh) 3
Zerafa, Robert (Roc) 3
Baldowski, Tom (Ant) 3
Monroy, Milc (Ant) 3
Woodring, Corey (Joh) 3
Patrylo, Walt (Roc) 3
Campanile, Paul (Jam) 3
Ley, Jack (Roc) 3
Bernstein, Marty (Jam) 3
Straniero, Thomas (Ann) 3
Fornuff, Daryl (Ann) 3
Labin, Ron (Geo) 3
DeRosa, Joe (Joe) 2
Stines, Kevin (Ant) 2
Garcia, Marty (Ann) 2
Veglia, John (Ann) 2
Cuccurullo, Mike (Joh) 2
Chemidlin, Pete (Ant) 2
Fugett, Matthew (Roc) 2
Nardi, Chris (Joh) 2
Fleischman, Larry (Joh) 2
Vacca, Nick (Jud) 2
McMahon, Steve (Geo) 2

Homeruns
Marks, Marty (Geo) 9
Munoz, Bryan (Geo) 6
Evans, Bruce (Joe) 5
Alvarez, Gustavo (Joh) 4
Deitch, John (Joh) 4
Campanile, Paul (Jam) 4
Labin, Ron (Geo) 4
Patrylo, Walt (Roc) 4
Curtis, Scott (Kil) 4
Fornuff, Daryl (Ann) 3
Villaverde, Ed (Joe) 3
Garcia, Marty (Ann) 3
Spellman, Kevin (Joh) 3
Stines, Kevin (Ant) 2
Glod, Brian (Ant) 2
Aumenta, Bill (Alo) 2
Kennedy, Jack (Ann) 2
Balint, George (Ant) 2
deFaria, Franklin (Jam) 2
Baboomian, Varojuan (Jud) 2
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) 2
Hopler, Harold (Geo) 2
DeProspero, John (Joh) 1
Woodring, Corey (Joh) 1
McEvoy, Joe (Ann) 1
Monroy, Milc (Ant) 1
Warfield, Nashad (Ann) 1
Middleton, Keith (Roc) 1
Vacca, Nick (Jud) 1
Semple, Harry (Kil) 1



Base on balls
Warfield, Nashad (Ann) 7
Straniero, Thomas (Ann) 7
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) 7
Munoz, Bryan (Geo) 6
Riepe, Gerry (Ann) 6
Gans, Phil (Ant) 6
Tilocca, Joe (Ant) 6
DeChiaro, Joe (Jud) 6
McEvoy, Joe (Ann) 5
Pirella, Steve (Kil) 5
Baier, Charlie (Ant) 5
Chupko, Frank (Joe) 5
Perconte, Tony (Ant) 5
Weber, Albert (Roc) 5
Bernstein, Marty (Jam) 4
Leso, Paul (Kil) 4
Spellman, Kevin (Joh) 4
Friedlander, Jeff (Geo) 4
Hobble, Art (Ann) 4
Elias, Joe (Joh) 4
Patrylo, Walt (Roc) 4
Grycan, Tom (Jam) 4
Williams, Brian (Roc) 4
Fornuff, Daryl (Ann) 4
Vellucci, Phil (Geo) 4
Rutkowski, Tom (Jam) 4
Logan, Bruce (Alo) 4
Del Cid, Robert (Jud) 4
Alvarez, Gustavo (Joh) 3
Balint, George (Ant) 3

Batting average
Balestriere, Louis (Kil) .720
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) .702
Hopler, Harold (Geo) .672
Abram, Mike (Joh) .661
Spellman, Kevin (Joh) .660
Richey, James (Alo) .654
Spoljaric, Steve (Roc) .654
Burfeindt, Craig (Jam) .642
DeRosa, Joe (Joe) .639
Paterek, Chris (Alo) .628
Labin, Ron (Geo) .627
Fugett, Matthew (Roc) .625
Garcia, Marty (Ann) .625
Marks, Marty (Geo) .620
Villaverde, Ed (Joe) .619
Campanile, Paul (Jam) .618
McKinney, Bill (Geo) .617
Ulichny, Tom (Jam) .615
Costello, Pete (Geo) .609
Patrylo, Walt (Roc) .608
Chemidlin, Pete (Ant) .607
Friedlander, Jeff (Geo) .604
Ley, Jack (Roc) .600
Mavrakes, Steve (Kil) .600
Messano, Louis (Joe) .597
Stines, Kevin (Ant) .596
Fleischman, Larry (Joh) .593
Bernstein, Marty (Jam) .591
Alvarez, Gustavo (Joh) .590
Smith, Scott (Ann) .583

Slugging percentage
Marks, Marty (Geo) 1.320
Spellman, Kevin (Joh) 1.170
Labin, Ron (Geo) 1.137
deFaria, Franklin (Jam) 1.067
Patrylo, Walt (Roc) 1.059
Balestriere, Louis (Kil) 1.040
Curtis, Scott (Kil) 1.036
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) 1.035
Garcia, Marty (Ann) 1.025
Munoz, Bryan (Geo) 1.000
Burfeindt, Craig (Jam) .981
Campanile, Paul (Jam) .964
McKinney, Bill (Geo) .957
Costello, Pete (Geo) .957
Alvarez, Gustavo (Joh) .951
Hopler, Harold (Geo) .891
Villaverde, Ed (Joe) .889
Evans, Bruce (Joe) .877
Deitch, John (Joh) .865
Richey, James (Alo) .846
Stines, Kevin (Ant) .842
Fugett, Matthew (Roc) .833
Monroy, Milc (Ant) .823
Blau, Lewis (Alo) .814
Nardi, Chris (Joh) .813
DeRosa, Joe (Joe) .806
Chemidlin, Pete (Ant) .803
Fornuff, Daryl (Ann) .800
Ley, Jack (Roc) .800
Glod, Brian (Ant) .800

On base percentage
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) .734
Balestriere, Louis (Kil) .731
Hopler, Harold (Geo) .676
Spellman, Kevin (Joh) .672
Abram, Mike (Joh) .667
Spoljaric, Steve (Roc) .660
Richey, James (Alo) .654
DeRosa, Joe (Joe) .649
Labin, Ron (Geo) .648
Marks, Marty (Geo) .642
Villaverde, Ed (Joe) .636
Burfeindt, Craig (Jam) .636
Paterek, Chris (Alo) .636
Garcia, Marty (Ann) .634
McKinney, Bill (Geo) .633
Costello, Pete (Geo) .633
Friedlander, Jeff (Geo) .632
Fugett, Matthew (Roc) .627
Campanile, Paul (Jam) .618
Ulichny, Tom (Jam) .618
Ley, Jack (Roc) .615
Bernstein, Marty (Jam) .614
Munoz, Bryan (Geo) .614
Mavrakes, Steve (Kil) .607
Chemidlin, Pete (Ant) .607
Stines, Kevin (Ant) .603
Messano, Louis (Joe) .603
Alvarez, Gustavo (Joh) .600
Warfield, Nashad (Ann) .600
Curtis, Scott (Kil) .593

Total bases
Marks, Marty (Geo) 66
Spellman, Kevin (Joh) 62
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) 59
Curtis, Scott (Kil) 58
Labin, Ron (Geo) 58
DeRosa, Joe (Joe) 58
Alvarez, Gustavo (Joh) 58
Hopler, Harold (Geo) 57
Evans, Bruce (Joe) 57
Villaverde, Ed (Joe) 56
Patrylo, Walt (Roc) 54
Campanile, Paul (Jam) 53
Burfeindt, Craig (Jam) 52
Balestriere, Louis (Kil) 52
Bernstein, Marty (Jam) 51
Munoz, Bryan (Geo) 51
Monroy, Milc (Ant) 51
Messano, Louis (Joe) 50
Chemidlin, Pete (Ant) 49
Karyczak, Keith (Ant) 49
Stines, Kevin (Ant) 48
Cuccurullo, Mike (Joh) 48
McKinney, Bill (Geo) 45
Deitch, John (Joh) 45
Mavrakes, Steve (Kil) 45
Costello, Pete (Geo) 44
Abram, Mike (Joh) 44
Semple, Jason (Kil) 44
Barba, James (Joe) 43
Stratton, Rob (Alo) 42

Extra base hits
Spellman, Kevin (Joh) 18
Burfeindt, Craig (Jam) 16
Curtis, Scott (Kil) 16
Marks, Marty (Geo) 15
Labin, Ron (Geo) 15
Alvarez, Gustavo (Joh) 13
Evans, Bruce (Joe) 13
Patrylo, Walt (Roc) 12
Semple, Jason (Kil) 11
Monroy, Milc (Ant) 11
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) 11
Deitch, John (Joh) 10
Munoz, Bryan (Geo) 10
Balestriere, Louis (Kil) 10
Baldowski, Tom (Ant) 10
Villaverde, Ed (Joe) 10
Chemidlin, Pete (Ant) 10
McKinney, Bill (Geo) 10
Bernstein, Marty (Jam) 9
Costello, Pete (Geo) 9
Garcia, Marty (Ann) 8
D'Arecca, Jim (Kil) 8
Stines, Kevin (Ant) 8
Campanile, Paul (Jam) 8
DeRosa, Joe (Joe) 8
Nardi, Chris (Joh) 8
Fornuff, Daryl (Ann) 7
Ley, Jack (Roc) 7
Mavrakes, Steve (Kil) 7
Hopler, Harold (Geo) 7

AB per double
Burfeindt, Craig (Jam) 3.79
Spellman, Kevin (Joh) 4.42
Curtis, Scott (Kil) 5.60
Labin, Ron (Geo) 6.38
Surbrug, Mike (Jud) 7.00
D'Arecca, Jim (Kil) 7.29
deFaria, Franklin (Jam) 7.50
Semple, Jason (Kil) 7.50
Alvarez, Gustavo (Joh) 7.63
Chemidlin, Pete (Ant) 7.63
McGuiness, Bob (Ann) 7.67
Middleton, Keith (Roc) 8.60
Monroy, Milc (Ant) 8.86
Brown, Coady (Kil) 9.00
Baldowski, Tom (Ant) 9.00
Hill, Dave (Joh) 9.14
Evans, Bruce (Joe) 9.29
McKinney, Bill (Geo) 9.40
Woodring, Kevin (Ant) 9.40
Nardi, Chris (Joh) 9.60
Elias, Joe (Joh) 9.75
Barba, James (Joe) 10.00
Balestriere, Louis (Kil) 10.00
Patrylo, Walt (Roc) 10.20
Balish, Jeff (Ant) 10.40
Villaverde, Ed (Joe) 10.50
Bernstein, Marty (Jam) 11.00
Sosinski, Jim (Ant) 11.25
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) 11.40
DeProspero, John (Joh) 11.40

AB per triple
Costello, Pete (Geo) 9.20
McGuiness, Bob (Ann) 11.50
McKinney, Bill (Geo) 11.75
Straniero, Thomas (Ann) 12.00
Balestriere, Louis (Kil) 12.50
Friedlander, Jeff (Geo) 13.25
Fleischman, Larry (Joh) 13.50
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) 14.25
Fornuff, Daryl (Ann) 15.00
Vacca, Nick (Jud) 15.50
Zerafa, Robert (Roc) 16.33
Ley, Jack (Roc) 16.67
Patrylo, Walt (Roc) 17.00
Labin, Ron (Geo) 17.00
Deitch, John (Joh) 17.33
Spellman, Kevin (Joh) 17.67
Baldowski, Tom (Ant) 18.00
Brown, Coady (Kil) 18.00
Woodring, Corey (Joh) 18.33
Campanile, Paul (Jam) 18.33
Garcia, Marty (Ann) 20.00
Monroy, Milc (Ant) 20.67
Hopler, Harold (Geo) 21.33
Paterek, Chris (Alo) 21.50
Blau, Lewis (Alo) 21.50
Bernstein, Marty (Jam) 22.00
Rinaldo, Donald (Geo) 24.00
Fugett, Matthew (Roc) 24.00
Nardi, Chris (Joh) 24.00
McMahon, Steve (Geo) 24.50



AB per homerun
Marks, Marty (Geo) 5.56
deFaria, Franklin (Jam) 7.50
Munoz, Bryan (Geo) 8.50
Glod, Brian (Ant) 12.50
Labin, Ron (Geo) 12.75
Patrylo, Walt (Roc) 12.75
Evans, Bruce (Joe) 13.00
Deitch, John (Joh) 13.00
Garcia, Marty (Ann) 13.33
Campanile, Paul (Jam) 13.75
Curtis, Scott (Kil) 14.00
Fornuff, Daryl (Ann) 15.00
Alvarez, Gustavo (Joh) 15.25
Spellman, Kevin (Joh) 17.67
Baboomian, Varojuan (Jud)18.50
Villaverde, Ed (Joe) 21.00
Valdivia, Dario (Joe) 22.00
Kennedy, Jack (Ann) 22.50
Aumenta, Bill (Alo) 22.50
Richey, James (Alo) 26.00
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) 28.50
Stines, Kevin (Ant) 28.50
Balint, George (Ant) 29.50
Vacca, Nick (Jud) 31.00
Hopler, Harold (Geo) 32.00
Straniero, Thomas (Ann) 36.00
Semple, Harry (Kil) 41.00
Suriani, Rich (Jud) 41.00
Pitonzo, Rich (Jud) 42.00
Blau, Lewis (Alo) 43.00

AB per base on balls
Straniero, Thomas (Ann) 5.14
Gans, Phil (Ant) 6.50
Pirella, Steve (Kil) 7.20
Vellucci, Phil (Geo) 7.50
Warfield, Nashad (Ann) 7.57
Del Cid, Robert (Jud) 8.00
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) 8.14
Baier, Charlie (Ant) 8.40
Munoz, Bryan (Geo) 8.50
Tilocca, Joe (Ant) 8.50
DeChiaro, Joe (Jud) 8.67
Weber, Albert (Roc) 9.00
Elias, Joe (Joh) 9.75
Williams, Brian (Roc) 9.75
McEvoy, Joe (Ann) 9.80
Riepe, Gerry (Ann) 9.83
Logan, Bruce (Alo) 10.00
Chupko, Frank (Joe) 10.80
Constantinou, Mike (Roc) 11.00
Fornuff, Daryl (Ann) 11.25
Perconte, Tony (Ant) 11.40
Hobble, Art (Ann) 12.00
Paradiso, Bob (Ann) 12.00
Leso, Paul (Kil) 12.50
Grossmann, Karl (Kil) 12.67
Patrylo, Walt (Roc) 12.75
Rutkowski, Tom (Jam) 13.00
Friedlander, Jeff (Geo) 13.25
Spellman, Kevin (Joh) 13.25
Semple, Harry (Kil) 13.67

OBP + SLG
Marks, Marty (Geo) 1.96
Spellman, Kevin (Joh) 1.84
Labin, Ron (Geo) 1.79
Balestriere, Louis (Kil) 1.77
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) 1.77
Garcia, Marty (Ann) 1.66
Curtis, Scott (Kil) 1.63
Patrylo, Walt (Roc) 1.62
Burfeindt, Craig (Jam) 1.62
Munoz, Bryan (Geo) 1.61
deFaria, Franklin (Jam) 1.60
McKinney, Bill (Geo) 1.59
Costello, Pete (Geo) 1.59
Campanile, Paul (Jam) 1.58
Hopler, Harold (Geo) 1.57
Alvarez, Gustavo (Joh) 1.55
Villaverde, Ed (Joe) 1.53
Richey, James (Alo) 1.50
Fugett, Matthew (Roc) 1.46
DeRosa, Joe (Joe) 1.45
Stines, Kevin (Ant) 1.45
Friedlander, Jeff (Geo) 1.42
Ley, Jack (Roc) 1.42
Abram, Mike (Joh) 1.41
Chemidlin, Pete (Ant) 1.41
Blau, Lewis (Alo) 1.40
Paterek, Chris (Alo) 1.40
Spoljaric, Steve (Roc) 1.39
Monroy, Milc (Ant) 1.39
Bernstein, Marty (Jam) 1.39

AB per hits
Balestriere, Louis (Kil) 1.39
Rothenberg, Dave (Jam) 1.43
Hopler, Harold (Geo) 1.49
Abram, Mike (Joh) 1.51
Spellman, Kevin (Joh) 1.51
Spoljaric, Steve (Roc) 1.53
Richey, James (Alo) 1.53
Burfeindt, Craig (Jam) 1.56
DeRosa, Joe (Joe) 1.57
Paterek, Chris (Alo) 1.59
Labin, Ron (Geo) 1.59
Garcia, Marty (Ann) 1.60
Fugett, Matthew (Roc) 1.60
Marks, Marty (Geo) 1.61
Villaverde, Ed (Joe) 1.62
Campanile, Paul (Jam) 1.62
McKinney, Bill (Geo) 1.62
Ulichny, Tom (Jam) 1.63
Costello, Pete (Geo) 1.64
Patrylo, Walt (Roc) 1.65
Chemidlin, Pete (Ant) 1.65
Friedlander, Jeff (Geo) 1.66
Ley, Jack (Roc) 1.67
Mavrakes, Steve (Kil) 1.67
Messano, Louis (Joe) 1.68
Stines, Kevin (Ant) 1.68
Fleischman, Larry (Joh) 1.69
Bernstein, Marty (Jam) 1.69
Alvarez, Gustavo (Joh) 1.69
Smith, Scott (Ann) 1.71



2011 St Barts Softball - Pitching   
- Final Pitching Statistics for Season -

Name Team IP H ER W L ERA 1B 2B 3B HR BB RA WP% GP
Hobble, Art Ann        7.0        9       4      1       0     4.00      7      1      0      1      0        4  1.000        1
Matuska, Joe Roc     119.0      243      98     11       6     5.76    205     25      6      7     22      98   .647      18
Baier, Charlie Ant       14.0       33      13      2       0     6.50     29      3      1      0      3      13  1.000        2
Blau, Lewis Alo       98.0      240      95      4      10     6.79    183     36     10     11     11     102   .286      14
Perconte, Tony Ant     131.0      309     133     11       7     7.11    267     21     15      6     34     133   .611      18
Chupko, Frank Joe     140.0      307     144     15       5     7.20    253     31     11     12      9     147   .750      20
Hopler, Harold Geo     133.0      326     149     13       6     7.84    255     41     15     15     18     149   .684      19
Weischadle, Dave Joe        7.0       15       8      0       1     8.00     12      2      0      1      4        8   .000        1
Ross, Paul Geo        7.0       18       8      1       0     8.00     17      0      0      1      6        8  1.000        1
Polhamus, Rich Kil        7.0       12       8      1       0     8.00      9      2      0      1      8        8  1.000        1
Rutkowski, Tom Jam     117.0      271     147      8       8     8.79    225     33      9      4     30     147   .500      16
Veglia, John Ann     113.0      295     145      5      11     8.98    224     49     14      8     18     145   .313      17
Semple, Harry Kil        7.0       19       9      1       0     9.00     16      2      1      0      3        9  1.000        1
Bialos, Howard Kil     119.0      316     154      9       8     9.06    264     31     14      7     22     154   .529      17
Deitch, John Joh     112.0      288     152      6       9     9.50    214     47     15     12      7     152   .400      16
Blasi, Anthony Jud     133.0      343     182      6      12     9.58    268     37     22     16     16     182   .333      19
Cuccurullo, Mike Joh       14.0       34      23      1       1   11.50     25      6      1      2     11      23   .500        2
Rothenberg, Dave Jam       21.0       64      35      1       3   11.67     48      9      3      4     12      35   .250        4
Paterek, Chris Alo        7.0       27      13      0       1   13.00     22      2      1      2      1      13   .000        1
Paradiso, Bob Ann        7.0       23      13      0       2   13.00     15      1      3      4     16      23   .000        2
DeProspero, John Joh       21.0       43      39      2       1   13.00     33      6      2      2     26      39   .667        3
Romash, Joe Alo        7.0       25      14      0       1   14.00     19      1      2      3      0      14   .000        1
Hastrup, Erik Alo       21.0       70      51      0       3   17.00     62      5      1      2      2      51   .000        3
Ley, Jack Roc       14.0       56      35      0       2   17.50     47      6      1      2      1      35   .000        2
Totals     1376.0     3386    1672     98      97     8.51   2719    397    147    123    280    1692   .503     199
Number of players : 24

Legend
Name  (EX:  Habel, Pete)
Team Name (Abbreviated team name)
IP (Innings pitched)
H (Hits allowed)
ER (Earned runs allowed)
W (Wins)
L (Losses)
ERA (Earned run average)
1B (Singles allowed)
2B (Doubles allowed)
3B (Triples allowed)
HR (Homeruns allowed)
BB (Base on balls allowed)
RA (Runs allowed)
WP% (Winning percentage)
GP (Games pitched)
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